Incident Date Report Number

8/31/2024

8/31/2024

8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024

8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024

8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024

RMP24-001860

RMP24-001861

RMP24-001862

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4000 E FRONTAGE RD

S MEACHAM RD / OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
3705 BOBWHITE LN
2310 EASTMAN ST
2310 EASTMAN ST
3607 FALCONCT N
4732 ARBOR DR

1 AUBURN ST

3402 CAMPBELL ST
2408 KIRCHOFF RD
1921 ALGONQUIN RD
4360 EUCLID AVE
4619 KINGS WALK DR

4619 KINGS WALK DR
2140 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

3900 OWL DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4726 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
INTOXICATED DRIVER

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD MUSIC
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 INFO CALL

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/3/2024 7:26:48 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024

8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024

8/31/2024

8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024

8/31/2024
8/31/2024

8/31/2024

8/31/2024
8/31/2024
8/31/2024

RMP24-001863

RMP24-001864

RMP24-001865

4305 WEBER DR
4305 WEBER DR
4710 ARBOR DR
2400 GOLF RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

2215 CENTRAL RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4305 WEBER DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1735 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4205
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: BOBWHITE
LN/ OWL DR

4716 ARBOR DR
3010 SWALLOW LN
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:3409 WILKE
RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4704 ARBOR DR
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2412 ALGONQUIN RD

LOUD NOISE

LOUD NOISE

LOUD MUSIC
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
LOUD NOISE

STATION REPORT

911 WRONG NUMBER
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DISTURBANCE
DISTURBANCE

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/3/2024 7:26:48 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/31/2024 4728 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

8/31/2024 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

8/31/2024 3500(3700) BLK JAY LN FIREWORKS COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/31/2024 975 ROHLWING RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024 2400 GOLF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

9/3/2024 7:26:48 AM



