



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/31/2024		4000 E FRONTAGE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024	<b>RMP24-001860</b>	S MEACHAM RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/31/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024		3705 BOBWHITE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2024		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2024		3607 FALCON CT N	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2024		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/31/2024		1 AUBURN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2024	<b>RMP24-001861</b>	3402 CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2024		2408 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024		4360 EUCLID AVE	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024		4619 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/31/2024		4619 KINGS WALK DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024	<b>RMP24-001862</b>	2140 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	
8/31/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		3900 OWL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
8/31/2024		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/31/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/31/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024		2400 GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024	<b>RMP24-001863</b>	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2024		2215 CENTRAL RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
8/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	
8/31/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		APPROX LOC: 4205 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2024		APPROX LOC: BOBWHITE LN / OWL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/31/2024		4716 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024		3010 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/31/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024	<b>RMP24-001864</b>	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2024		APPROX LOC:3409 WILKE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/31/2024	<b>RMP24-001865</b>	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/31/2024		2412 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
8/31/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		1901 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/31/2024		3500(3700) BLK JAY LN	<b>FIREWORKS COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/31/2024		975 ROHLWING RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/31/2024		2400 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT